

| MDOT ITEM | DESCRIPTION                                    | UNIT | QNTY  | Pike Industries |                 | Spencer Group   |                 | Gendron & Gendron |                 | Glidden         |                 | Maine-Iy Paving |                 | Northeast       |                 |
|-----------|------------------------------------------------|------|-------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|
|           |                                                |      |       | UNIT COST       | TOTAL COST      | UNIT COST       | TOTAL COST      | UNIT COST         | TOTAL COST      | UNIT COST       | TOTAL COST      | UNIT COST       | TOTAL COST      | UNIT COST       | TOTAL COST      |
| 202.203   | Pavement Butt Joints                           | SY   | 505   | \$ 12.00        | \$ 6,060.00     | \$ 18.00        | \$ 9,090.00     | \$ 10.00          | \$ 5,050.00     | \$ 24.00        | \$ 12,120.00    | \$ 18.00        | \$ 9,090.00     | \$ 25.00        | \$ 12,625.00    |
| 304.14    | Aggregate Base Course – Type A (DW)            | TON  | 100   | \$ 61.00        | \$ 6,100.00     | \$ 36.00        | \$ 3,600.00     | \$ 70.00          | \$ 7,000.00     | \$ 100.00       | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 70.00        | \$ 7,000.00     | \$ 85.00        | \$ 8,500.00     |
| 304.141   | ¾" Type A Shoulder Gravel                      | TON  | 2600  | \$ 26.00        | \$ 67,600.00    | \$ 36.00        | \$ 93,600.00    | \$ 32.00          | \$ 83,200.00    | \$ 22.00        | \$ 57,200.00    | \$ 32.00        | \$ 83,200.00    | \$ 38.00        | \$ 98,800.00    |
| 403.209   | Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Work                     | TON  | 260   | \$ 275.00       | \$ 71,500.00    | \$ 185.00       | \$ 48,100.00    | \$ 220.00         | \$ 57,200.00    | \$ 165.00       | \$ 42,900.00    | \$ 235.00       | \$ 61,100.00    | \$ 325.00       | \$ 84,500.00    |
| 403.211   | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm Shim                    | TON  | 2624  | \$ 89.75        | \$ 235,504.00   | \$ 81.00        | \$ 212,544.00   | \$ 83.00          | \$ 217,792.00   | \$ 93.00        | \$ 244,032.00   | \$ 84.75        | \$ 222,384.00   | \$ 96.00        | \$ 251,904.00   |
| 403.213   | Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Surface                | TON  | 7873  | \$ 89.75        | \$ 706,601.75   | \$ 79.00        | \$ 621,967.00   | \$ 80.00          | \$ 629,840.00   | \$ 83.00        | \$ 653,459.00   | \$ 83.75        | \$ 659,363.75   | \$ 99.00        | \$ 779,427.00   |
| 409.15    | Bituminous tack coat, applied                  | GAL  | 8630  | \$ 4.00         | \$ 34,520.00    | \$ 6.50         | \$ 56,095.00    | \$ 8.00           | \$ 69,040.00    | \$ 4.50         | \$ 38,835.00    | \$ 6.75         | \$ 58,252.50    | \$ 7.00         | \$ 60,410.00    |
| 615.08    | Loam and Seed                                  | SY   | 100   | \$ 38.50        | \$ 3,850.00     | \$ 15.00        | \$ 1,500.00     | \$ 18.00          | \$ 1,800.00     | \$ 17.50        | \$ 1,750.00     | \$ 18.00        | \$ 1,800.00     | \$ 20.00        | \$ 2,000.00     |
| 627.733   | 4" Double Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line | LF   | 22200 | \$ 0.25         | \$ 5,550.00     | \$ 0.50         | \$ 11,100.00    | \$ 0.40           | \$ 8,880.00     | \$ 0.26         | \$ 5,772.00     | \$ 0.24         | \$ 5,328.00     | \$ 0.30         | \$ 6,660.00     |
| 652.39    | Traffic Control                                | LS   | 1     | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 24,000.00    | \$ 24,000.00    | \$ 50,000.00      | \$ 50,000.00    | \$ 75,576.00    | \$ 75,576.00    | \$ 38,500.00    | \$ 38,500.00    | \$ 45,000.00    | \$ 45,000.00    |
| 659.10    | Mobilization                                   | LS   | 1     | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 84,359.75    | \$ 84,359.75    | \$ 45,198.00      | \$ 45,198.00    | \$ 43,500.00    | \$ 43,500.00    | \$ 53,500.00    | \$ 53,500.00    | \$ 110,000.00   | \$ 110,000.00   |
|           | Total                                          |      |       | \$ 1,147,285.75 | \$ 1,147,285.75 | \$ 1,165,955.75 | \$ 1,165,955.75 | \$ 1,175,000.00   | \$ 1,175,000.00 | \$ 1,185,144.00 | \$ 1,185,144.00 | \$ 1,199,518.25 | \$ 1,199,518.25 | \$ 1,459,826.00 | \$ 1,459,826.00 |